Technical Manual Matramatic

Rotary Tape Edge Machine
Mark IV
RTE-4

Nov. 2000 Mattress Production Technology Group Ltd
Meadows Mill, Burnley Road, Bacup

Lancashire OL13 8DB, England

Tel +44 (0)1706 878558

18/04 Fax +44 (0)1706 878288



T
[ S A TR

i I

-

100

[ S e e o

[

i

SR SIS SN U DU I O B G ST SN

| ST SR o I OV

IHBnUED EBY

sivral L TART SR ESARE I i
1 o R R !
[ +

DRIVE WHEEL

Dilén 57046 » 930LG ROUMD BELT
SEI 1470 DRIVE

BELT
870 DRIVE BELT

3FARE BINDER OF EACH
CUSTOMER
FEED DOG
NEEDLES

TYFE REGLIRED BY

(PR W

8
VIERSTING FRESSEUR
LIFTING FRESSURE
MEEDLE B&R
VIBRATING
LOOFER
LIFTING FRESZURE GUIDE ELGCE
LIFTING FREISURE FODT FINCH
FOOT LIFTER &RM FINCH SCREW
FOOT LIFTER ARM ZET SCREW
LIFTING LINE HIMNGE FIN SET SCREW
LIFTING CRAME FINCH SCREW
FOOT LIFTER HINGE SCREW
FRCE FLATE HIMGE SET SCREW
MEEDLE SET SCREW
LODFER CARRIER CRANIE
LOOFER CARRKIER CRANE
NMEEDLE GUARD SCREW
NEEDLE SUARD SCREW
LOOFER HOLDING SCREW
BED FLATE SCREW
LIFTING FRESSURE BAR
LIFTING FRESSURE EAR
M4 # @ L5 GHCOS (LFF
SPREADER

FRES3ER

SCREW

CLAMF
CLAMF

NUT
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

Bl
Bl

HUIDE
i3JIDE
SCREW)

e
|

JDF U

IzalE

S T

MG OF

5 Ll

mE

ITHCL

~oD

Er 1T 1767 FARTE ICI

ST:

MaRE S

UDE HAd

TO 8710

STz

SHEETS:

e ey oy —,
PO Y

BSH

oy
RIS P E AR



TITLE: RTE Mb4 GENERAL aSSEMBLY FARTS LIST: TOT01

MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG oTY NO OF ZHEETS: 1
RTE ME4
ISSUE NO: 1
FART NO  QTY DESCRIFTION REMARES
R2001 1 SET OF MACHINE GUARDS
T2005 1 DRIVE ASSEMELY
II0SS 1 TAELE AND FEDEESTAL ASSEMELY
o117 1 FNEUMATIC CIRCUIT
TE290 i RTE SEWING HEAD (COMY OF SINGER ZooULIF4)
2246 1 TQOL KIT #*
T2247 1 RTE TRANSIT ASSEMELY *
*xxx%x%  OFTIONAL ACCESSORY ##*x%xexx¥
2275 1 JUMEO TAFE ATTACHMENT (COMFLETE)
2 YEARS SFARES SEE FARTS LIST 2272
ISSUED BY: JDF DATE: Z0/2/35 FARTS LIST: Z2T01

MOD NG: IS5UE NO: NO OF SHEETS: i



f‘“v C N MORPTNARMU A AT CN G TN BT H R SRR APIG. B AL s s 4 ARLL AXARRAS B4 2 IRTNRYIINY,

.
v

[y

‘

Lo }(

’ 1

s~ N )

’ 4

’ \ A

A 1

,, \ «

] \\ M

/ H 1 :
i ' |

] ' ' f
vV e '
!
\ ‘

’

v
~

- ———

1
'

Mg

1 SET of MACHINE GUARDS e

AZAY N9 YAO

l T,

32001,



PNMEUMATIC  CIRCUIT ~ ASSY 37

REMOVED FOR C.ARITY

”"

1301 (32107)

2001 (32003 .
o & 32001 (32002)
. i ———
l_l ) I | —j
=== 12001 132032 )
Q 32005 32001 (320
-------- 3 e
........ e o
| o,
T
—n

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF ROTARY TAPE EDGE MACHINE. MK 4

IRAN o »

323




TITLE: MACHINE GUARDS
MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG
RTE MEIZ/ 4 I2T00/1
RTE MHEZ2 ZZ000

aTY
1
1

FART NO  GTY DESCRIFTION
TR0 i MACHINE EEILT COVER

AFl 2 174 WHIT =1/2 LG BUTTON HD SCREW
CEZ 2 174 SFRING WASHER

Chd = 174 WASHER
Z2033 1 MAIM DRIVE COVER

AALLS =2 174 WHIT % Z/8L56 HEX HD SCREW
CAR4 2 174 WASHER

CR3A 2 1/4 SPRING WASHER
I2002 b EACE. COWYER

AF1 4 174 WHIT *1/2L5 ROUND HD SCREW
Ch4 4 174 WASHER

Ch= 4 174 SFRING WASHER
TZO09 1 FIN TRAY

AFZ01 2 MS * 12LG BUTTON HD SCREW
CAZOS = MS WASHER

CR106 z MS SFRING WASHER

BAZOS z MS NUT
I2120 1 LAREL

CEZ 4 DIA 1/8 % 1/4L.G FOFP RIVET
22071 1 FEDESTAL COVEFR
22044 1 MACHINE LAREL-LARGE

CEZ2 & DIA 1/8 % 1/4LG FOF RIVET
I2107 1 TOE GUARD

AFZ201 = MZ * 12L5 RUTTOM HD SCREW
CAZNG = M35 WASHER
2004 1 LEG REST
21173 1 RUBBER TYRED GUIDE WHEEL
AB101 1 /8 WHIT * 2LG SHCS

CAZ 1 Z/8 WASHER

Ce1 1 /8 SPRING WASHER

BA10OO0 1 Z/8 WHIT NUT

ARLOS 4 174 WHIT * Z/74LG HEX HD SCREW
CA4 4 174 WASHER

CHZ 4 174 SFRING WASHER

BA1OZ2 4 174 WHIT NUT

ISSUED BY: JDF DATE: Z20/2/86
MOD NO: [SSUE pMO: 4

FARTS LIST:

SHEETS:

MO: 4

FEMARES

FARTS LIST:

MO OF SHEETS:

TE001

i

-

22001

QR NC L N

1



. Y2051 TENSION MRAIKET ASSY

Y2ZSSCLUTIH MOTOR (OMTRIR. ASSY - FLNOR

INYY  SEWNG HEAD DPIVE ASSY 1

EF3

1=

1

—yl

L)1 TARE DRNVE ASSY

A
M ]
TR
D .‘}
i N
1

0% HEAD LIFT ASSY £




TITLE:

DRIVE &SSEMELY

MACHINE TYFE

~AS38Y DRG {

SR2I00/1

e

SR

DESCRIFTION

SEWING M/C CARRIAGE A4SSY

DRIVE BOX ASSY
CLUTCH MOTOR % CONTRDL &ASSY

BELT TENSIONER PULLEY ASSY
S/HD DRIVE AGSSEY
HEAD LIFT ASSY

RTE MEZ/4

FARRT NO OTY

2008 1

22121 1

SA2E 1

I2175 1

F219= 1

2194 i

I219= 1 TAEBELE
22196 2 GUIDE
EE2O 1 DRIVE
EEZZ2 1 DRIVE
EFZ 1 DRIVE

ISSUED BY: JDF

MOD NO:

DRIVE ASSY

WHEEL A38Y

BELT VEE SECTIDM

EELT VEE SECTION

BELT DIA Z/1&" % QZ"LG

DATE: 20/9/86

ISSUE NOGO: 7

FARTS LIST:

MO OF SHEETS:

ISSUE NO: 7

REMARES

T2005

(AL NC A

1

ELMOR MOTOR

FARTS LIST:

NO OF SHEETS:

T2005

1

¥*



- , 32052
o TENSON BRA(KET A4

f‘ﬂ
K 884

Qd [ AB 105
AL
r "hx T FL: l“f'— pLid [
— T
32014
R LIMITS
\V]
E e -
Vi) -
i nt UNLESS OTHERWISTE ST4A
SCALE \ . ¢ mt/ [T — ASSY DRG o
DRAWN )& SPEC. HEAT TREATMENT NS '
DATEZS::a BO _— i
TITLE DRI NING Mo
; SEMING MACHIGE
’ caAQe el ASsepMelY 32008




TITLE: SEWING MACHINE CARRTAGE ~R35Y FARTS LIST:

MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG aTY NO OF
RTE Mk1,/2/3/4 T2005 1
ISSUE
FART MO GTY DESCRIFTION
Z2011 1 SEWING HEAD BRACKEET
22012 1 SLIDE
22105 1 SEWING HD FIVOT SHAFT
Faa 2 COLLAR DIA 1/2
AC205 2 174 WHIT * 1/4LG SKET GRUE SCREW
EA&41 1 TENSION SFRING DIA 1 = &LG
EF1 = 3/8 WHIT # 1,1/2LG STUD
BA1OO 2 /8 WHIT NUT
Ccaz =z 3/8 WASHER
CE1 2 SF WABHER DIA =/8
k.88 1 COTTON STAND ASSY *
AD11 R 174 WHIT * S/8 LB CSk SCREW #*
22017 1 ADJUSTING SCREW
S2019 1 HEAD TILT-SCREW FIVOT
FG=2 1 DIA /78 SPLIT COLLAR
CA2 1 Z/8 WASHER
BAR10OO 4 /8 WHIT NUT
IZo18 1 HEARD TILT NUT
CAZ 1 /8 WASHER
BE1 4 3/8 WHIT LOCENUT
RAZ 1 FLASTIC HANDNUT
cG7 1 DIA 1/8 SFRING FIN
I2052 1 TENSION BRACHET ASSY
FJ7 1 SINGLE CLIF DIA 4 TUBE

AFZ01 1 M3 * 12LG BUTTON HD SCREW
CHL1OG 1 M3 WASHER

ISSUED BY: JDF DATE: Z20/9/84 FARTS

MOD NQ: IS5UE NO: = NO OF

SHEETS:

NO: S

REMARES

LIST:

SHEETS:

T2008

1

Z2008

at ol P

1



[T ‘_ - ( -~
AC 371 / N\ /]
S 32046
[ } / /,/
| /32103
/
L\ /Nl Tégf;g
‘\/ "r\ /r 32215 1
-t
32045 .
Pl
32033 /3221L
AD309 7
L}~ /- =
32218 //\ / \ \ﬁ
HA 1
DR LIMITS
=R IR
1ol 1o
Bl
-§ - |
F KA UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED!
SCALE 1.1 MAT FINISH ASSY. DRG. No. OFF
[ORAWE L ey MEAT TREATMENT 32008 ]
DATE 17:7:81 7
TITLE DRAWING No.
BRKT ASSY




TITLE:

MACHINE TYFE
RTE MK1/-2/%574

FART NO OQOTY
22045
12046

TZOET

PRI S N Y

RDZI0
ACE11

F3 b3 o o e

22218

HA1

S

S210F

IS

ADZ10
GG1O2

[ = S

T2214

-

ISSUED BEY:

mMBD MO:

TEMSION BRACHET ASSEMBRLY

A8S8Y DRGE aTY
2008 1

DESCRIFTION

TEMSIONM BRACKEET ARM RIGHT
TENSIOM BRACEET ARM RIGHT
TENSIOMN BRACKEET SHAFT

M& * 20LG SHCS

M& % 12LG SKT GRUE SCREW

VEE FULLEY
OILITE EUSH DIA T/4 » DIA 1/2 % 1LG

TENSION BRACKET FIVAT SHAFT
SHAFT RETAINER

M& * 12LG SKT CBK SCREW
SFRING FIN DIA 2 * 12LG

TENSION LINK

JDF DATE:

20/2/86%

ISSUE NO: S

FARTS LIST: 2082

NO OF SHEETS: 1

ISSUE NO: S

REMARES

*

MOD TO GA1l

ALT CGo6

USE FTFE TAFE
WHEN FITTING TO
2046 BRACKET

FARTS LIST: 2082

MO OF SHEETS: 1



SELTION THRX KK MY F (NRIWE DR

- DE &
3079 - —
AD10 EVAE I B4103
BA100 (a5
(A2 (BL
(B1 e .

PLAN VEW WITH TABLE REMOVED FOR CLARITY
32005
32174
A
/
32073
— AA1ZL . — SR A

P =
320 — 3 . AT
"7 BAIO4
Al
(B
DA
| 207
—
f — Hva— A0
H—e=] o~
A GCTOn Ak

TABLE & PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY
RTARY TAPE EDGF
(N TR o
(O

MAT RAMATIC *
' DORAWING P

ANt | 72 D




TITLE: TABLE % FEDESTAL ASSEMEBLY FARTS LIST: L2059

MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG OTY NO OF SHEETS: 1
FRTE MEZ/ T2T0001 1
RTE ™MK2 T2000 1 ISSUE NO: 6
FART NO QTY DESCRIFTION REMARES
TR24E 1 FEDESTAL ASSEMELY >
DAl 1 SOUARE FLANGE JOURNAL BEARING Z DIA
ARLZO 4 5/8 WHIT » 2LG HEX HD SCREW
CaAl a S/8 WASHER
CES 4 5/8 SPRING WASHER
BA1O4 4 3/8 WHIT NUT
DAl11l 1 SEUARE FLANGE JOURNAL BEARING 2 DIA
AALZ6 4 /8 WHIT * 1,1/4LG HEYX HD SCREW
CAal 4 5/8 WASHER
CRS 4 5/8 SFRING WASHER
I2073 1 DRIVE BOX SUFFORT
FAS 1 COLLAR 2 DIA
AALOZ 4 /8 WHIT * 1,1/4L.G6 HEX HD 2CREW
EBA1 OO 4 /8 WHIT NUT
CAZ2 g /8 WASHER
CEl 4 /8 SFRING WASHER
2177 1 FOOTFLATE ASSEMBLY
T2176 1 TABLE ASSEMBLY
2080 4 TABLE LOCKING LEVER ASSEMELY
Ck2 8 WOODSCREW NO8 * 1,1/4LG
2079 4 BEARING SLEEYVE
AALZ8 4 172 WHIT * 2,1/2L6 HEX HD SCREW
DE4 4 JOURNAL REARING ZO DIA
CAS Z0 1/2 WASHER
CER4 4 SFRING WASHER 1/2 DIA
BEALOZ 4 1/2 WHIT NUT
I2069 1 TRAVELLING TABLE CARRIAGE
32078 1 TAEBLE SUFFORT STRUT
T2079 1 TARLE SUFFORT FAD
ADZS 4 /8 WHIT * 1,Z2/4L5 SKT CSk HD SCREW
CAZ 4 2/8 WASHER
CBR1 4 3/8 SFRIMNG WASHER
BA10OO 4 /8 WHIT MNuT
FAS 1 COLLAR 2 DIA
DAll 2 SEQUARE FLANGE JOQURNAL EBEARING 2 DIA
AALZO 8 S/8 WHIT » 2LG HEX HD SCREW
CAl 16 S5/8 WASHER
CBS a8 5/8 SFRING WASHER
EAL104 a 578 WHIT MNUT
1SSLIED RY: JDF DATE: Z0/9/86 FARTS LIST: 2055

MOD NO: ISSUE NO: & NGO OF SHEETS: 1



TITLE: TRAVELLING TAELE CARRIAGE ASSY
MACHINE TYFE AS53Y DRG QaTY
RTE ME1/2/5/74 TZ055 1

FART NO OTY

DESCRIFTICN

22131 2 BEARING MTG FLATE
2132 1 CARRIAGE SUPFORT
Z21ET 1 TOF FLATE
T2154 2 SIDE PLATE
Z2155 Z SUFFDORT BRAR
ISSUED EY: JDF PATE: 20/9/86
MOD NO: ISSUE NO: =

FARTS LIST:

MO OF SHEETS:

ISSUE MNO: 2

REMARES

FARTS LIST:

NQ OF SHEETS:

2069

1

2069

1

r"/



TITLE: TABLE LOCHING LEVYER ASSEMBLY FARTS LIST: 2080

MGCHINE TYPE ASSY DRG @TY NGO GF SHEETS: 1
RTE ME1/2/5/4 T203E 4

FART NO  QTY DESCRIFTION REMARKES
/16 % Z/4 » SLGE ALUMINIUM EBET

1
1 18mm EBIRCH FLY 7 * 2,1/16

Gk WOOD SCREW ND 8 * 116G

ISSUED EBY: JDF DATE: 20/%/364 FARTS LIST: T2080

MOD NO: ISSUE MD: = NO OF SHEETS: i



321N

32172 373

. EA &
vf{‘_\/r\c 205

weLo i3I & G
FINISH &7 T -
32067
N
O
FILLER CARRIER. ASSY
ROTARY TAPE EDGE.
| OFF PER MACHINE .
O SCALE:-:2

ASSY Ne 32000

OLD No 456
MDD N 29N Q%5



TITLE: FILLER CARRIZR AS5EMELY FARTS LIST: 22087
MACHIME TYFE ASSY DRG aTy ~NO DOF SHEETS: 1
RTE ME4 2275 1
FTE MEZ T2T00 1 ISSUE MNO: =
FTE MEL1/2 SZA00 1
FART NO  OTY DESCRIFTIOM FEMARES
ZANGT i JUuMBO FILLER BRACEET
Z2172 1 FILLER CARRIER SHAFT
Fa4 1 172 DIA COLLAR
ARCZOS 1 174 WHIT * 1/74L5 SKET GRUE SCREW
22108 1 JUMEBO FILLER CARRIER DISC
D217 1 FILLER CARRIER ROQLLER ) ASSEMELE
2173 1 FILLER CARRIER ROLLER EMND 7 USING TAl
TAL ILAOCTITE (TURE WELD) *
HA&4 2 OILITE BUSH (/2DIA * S/8DIA =+ I/8LG *
FA4 1 1/2D1A COLLAR
ACZE0E 1 174 WHIT = 1/4LG 3KT GRUR SCREW

»¥xx¥ ¥y PMNOTE THIS ASGEMEBLY IS ANM DFRFTIOMAL ACCES**x¥sx%x

ISSUED RY: JDF DATE: 20/2/84 FARTS LLIST: 22087

MOD ™0 IS5UE NO: o MO OF SHEETS: 1

-



TITLE: DIL FIFE ASSEMELY FARTS LIST: I2110

MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG OTY MO OF SHEETS:
RTE FME2/73/4 T21C1 1
ISSUE NO: =
FART NO  OTY DESCRIFTION REMARES
TIZ11 1 LUBRICATOR &DAFTOR
17328 1 LUBRICATOR
KDZb 1 I/16 DIA « 430mm LG COFFER TUEBE
Tal 1 ADHESIVE ("TUBE WELD LOCKTITE™)
ISSUED BY: JOF DATE: 20.7/86 FARTS LIST: E2110

FACITY O WH L A L s p—



32242

PRESSER FOOT LIFT ASSY

32121

LJd

SEWING HEAD

=

DRIVE BOX ASSY

32068
PEDESTAL

FABRICATION ASSY.

E | T
- ] A | !®| ' . |
= TR I
- : . !
| H a [FLTER/LuBRICATOR]
( M) | .
| i |
| = ‘
32177
MOTOR | FOOT wvaLve FOOT PLATE ASSY.
32194 |
HEAD LIFT ASSY
{
TT=T o < IM '
|2 |0 LIMITS
$ (W4 |
-6; E %;E O\Q /
3 R=A
& [ N0 I
é m [+ (U UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
SCALE _— MAT./ FINISH / ASSY. DRG. No.OFF |
DRAwWN O)F SPEC. HEAT TREATMEN = —
DATE 25:6:81 / /-[ |
TITLE DRAWING No. )‘
PNEUMATIC
CRCUIT 32117 I
DIAGRAM |




TITLE:

FMEUMATIC

MACHINE TYFE

RTE MEZ/4
RTE MEZ

FART MO

ISSUED RY:

MOD

GTY

bt bl b b pa pa e bt i ek

NOs

WLONOOLPLLEEDOW

DIA
DIA
DIA
DIA
DIA
DIA
DIA
DIA
DIA
PIA
DIA
DIA

JDF

*

¥ ok K ¥ Xk K &k Kk ¥ Kk k

CIRCUIT

A33Y DRG aTy
I2T00/1 1
I2000 i

DESCRIFTIONM

LG MATURAL TUEE
LG MATURAL TUERE
LG NATURAL TURE

LG5 MATURAL TUEE

LG RED TURE

LG GREEM TUBRE

LG GREEN TUEE

LG BLACE TUERE

LG EBLACK TURE

LG NATURAL. TURE

LG NATURAL TUEE

LG NATURAL FPOLYURETHANE

1600

TS0
2010
250
183
740
710
4510
450
40
450

RASIN

DATE: I20/9/86

ISSUE MNO: 2

LIST:

NO OF SHEETS:

4
3
[og}
-
m

REMARES

FOLZE
FO12
Q12
FO10
FOL16
024
F.O024
QLS
FOL1S
FO12
FOLO
HMUST
URETHANE

FARTS LIST:

NO OF SHEETS:

Z2117

*

USE POLY-—

*

TELLT

1



R TP S

IR CTe AC 202 . nyl 32024
e B 102 L] AB 306
PG YR M L P A C r o LB106 R H
AA 310 —oa. # oo et gl ol - S/ My
o | P ‘ e/ 32022 125
Q \ o .
' T - 32216
BB 306 | : ' ° o 300 Lt —
KA 53\ . " . ‘: (e} .\\ -
[\ . ; S '
L TN A Ol : A
T = i ;‘ E o \ |
E. @] O » [as)
P g N 0% N YSHE
’, L :. _____ f S i pomtemtreen oo - Br ) B’/ " A
o Q\. S BT Rt e SR
Hw FANR «g : b % NS L.H.
32031/ 7. /w AT . \ KB 29
AD 8 ‘ N
Aﬁ 1308 éﬁ 1105 \ 32035 Eé% 32023 KZC ! CHD VIEW WITH 372029 [hit by sl
C (B 3 wuo THRU TO 32035 KZA2 R Y216 MOUNTING STRAP RI~MO (D
AFTER ASSY USING M) 1207 32110 ASSY KZU 1
AA 105 32136 ASSY 7
Eg; h 2 T AB103 P AB 306
02 e 3 - CB 106 |
S O IR 1 B Gitiers e RS ! : ] Co e I : l-;,‘ b
e e IR .'V/O no 11.:/' . i fd »\ri
' ) T SN Ha _it‘}“?g.l. P S EEN _ ,_A )
' 1 'I‘“‘E'dl*t- B tee t‘.'.'.:;J 42 ~~}-.T.-.--:.—..-F.-.; @j . KU? T T,
I ! ﬁ'; i 1 o] 10 f ] !
------- LB A ) U
? wiy O O] 39194
KZAS - CE2
T :“\' — - -
/ ‘/w' . B 32001
0y ) . N )
32030 \ P “J AN e .
- 320
IH2 KZD2
{R?2
T KU . .
KJB AB 306 }ISSUFR_ arpt 3170 e
AN o IR )
LR o E T,

NRIVE oy AQe



TITLE DRIVE BOX ASSEMELY
MACHINE TYFE ~ASSY DRG aTY
ETE ME22/-2/4 T2005 !
FART NO OTY DESCRIFTICN
TR2020 1 SIDE FLATE
2021 1 BRASE FLATE
32022 1 TOF FLATE
AARLOB 4 3716 WHIT * 1LG HEX HD SCREW
BA1O1 4 S/7165 WHIT NUT
CAZ 4 5/16 WASHER
CEZ2 4 S5/16 SFRING WASHER
ARLOS 4 1/4 WHIT * Z/9LG HEX HD SCREW
CA4 4 1/4 WASHER
CHZ 4 1/4 SPRING WASHER
T20IS 2 TOF FLATE MOUNTING ANGLE
ADB 2 174 WHIT * 1/2LLG SHCS
T2138 1 TABLE SUFFORT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
AB104 2 174 WHIT * 1/2LG SHCS
CE= 2 1/4 SFPEING WASHER
T2023 1 SIDE FLATE -—-LH
2024 1 SIDE FLATE -RH
ARLOS & 1/4 WHIT #* Z/74L6G HEX HD SCREW
Ch4 b 1/4 WASHER
CBZ & 1/4 SFRING WASHEFR
ACZO2 4 1/74 WHIT * 1/2LG SKT SET SCREW
EA1072 4 174 WHIT NUT
2025 2 SIDE FLATE CARRIER
CD2 2 1/4 BSF GREASE NIFFLE
TR2029 i END FLATE
TR216 1 END FLATE MTG STRAP
2041 1 EMD FLATE MTG AMGLE
AALLE & 174 WHIT = S/8LG HEX HD SCREW
CEZ ) 1/4 SFRING WASHER
A4 ) 1/4 WASHEFR
T20T0 1 MOTOR MTGE FLATE - JONMES/ELNOR
T2071 1 CYLINDER MTG EBRACEET
AA1OB 4 S2/1&6 WHIT = 1LG HEX HD SCREW
CAZ 4 S5/145 WASHER
CEZ 4 S/16 SFRING WASHEF
2124 1 MACHIME LAEEL
CEZ 4 1/8 » 1/4L6 FOF RIVET
ISSUED RY: JDF DATE: Z0/2/8%4
MOD MNO: ISSUE nMO: 7

FPARTS LIST:

MO OF SHEETS:

ISBUE NG: 7

REMARES

FARTS LIST:

NO OF SHEETS:

T2121

mtal Lo

el

a



TITLE:

DRIVE ROX

MACHINE TYFE
RTE MEZ/Z/4

FART NO

T2Z17
BEIO6
HAST
ABTOR
CE104

F IR
FJ8
ABIO6
CR106
FZHZ
FIRZ
FZDZ
IO
AEIZO6
CR1OQ6
FJ10
ARIO6
CR1G6

kJ7
ARZO6
CE1Q6

I2110
k37
ARZO6
CR106

FRZ29
WZICH
FZU1

ISSUED BY:

QTy

[ I 0 W © Bl ol el PN C8 I O I 8 FoRN S

[ S

—_

bt pd et -

[

MOD NO:

ASSY DRG HTY
ZZ2005 1

DESCRIFTION

SHOULDERED LOCEMNUT
S LOCENUT

M12 + 1.2

CYLINDER 40 DIA =

M3 = 25LG
M8 SFRING

174 BSF T

DOURLE CLIF 4 DIA

MS % 8LG
MS SFRING

MULTIFLE TEE 8 DIA

SHCS
WASHER

O 4 DIA

SHCS
WASHER

FLUG 4 DIA TURE

ELEBEDOW 8 D

SINGLE CLIF 8 DIA

IA TURE

& # 8LG SHCSE

MS SFRING

SINGLE CLIF 8 DIA

WASHER

MS » 8LG SHCS

MS SFRING

SINGLE CLIF 4 DIA

WASHER

MS * BLG SHCS

M3 SFRING

DIL FIFE ASSEMELY
SINGLE CLIF 4 DIA

WASHEF

M& # BLG SHCS

MS SFRING
VvaLVE,

1/8 BSF ™

JDF

WASHER

UFFLER

DATE:

ISSUE NO:

23 STROKE

MALE

- 4 DIA

TUEE

TURE

TUEE

TURE

TOGGLE ACTUATOR
1/8 BSF TO 4 DIA TUEBE ELEBROW

20/2/864

3

STUD ADAFTOR

FARTS LIST:

SHEETS:

MO

I2121-2

3]

3

REMARKS

MAKE FROM BBZO6

FLANGE MTG

FIT

FIT

FIT

FIT

FIT

FIT

FARTS LIST:

T0

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

ERCOPOMR W FUIp

TO027

et

TE024

s an FacSan Ran
Aeeln i
PN,

R

I2024

TAmaTT
RS S MR

321212

NO OF SHEETS: Z



TITLE: TAEBELE SUFFORT ROLLER AS3EMELY

MACHIMNE TYFE AS5Y DRI Gy

RTE ME1/2/3/74 2121 1
FART NO  GTY DESCRIFTION
2027 1 TABLE SUFFCORT ROLLER
32023 1 TAEBLE SUFFORT ROLLER BRACKET
S21%7 1 TARLE SUFFDRT ROLLER SHAFT
AGLOY 1 2BA # Z/8LGE SKT GRUE SCREW
HAL1O 1 OILITE RUSH 1/2DIA *» /8 DIA *

[SSUED EBY:

mMOD MNO:

IDF

DATE:

IS5UE

20/9/86

MO: D

LIST:

NO QOF SHEETS:

ISSUE

REMARKS

1,1/2L6

FARTS LIST:

NO 0OF SHEETS:

Z213%6

2136

1



m
a
(8 9]

:

321472

32141 ( B;D/
.\

32145

32144

BA 203

LIMITS

Mod. Date

UNLESS OTHIRWSE STaTf.

b4
-
-
scaLe D] MAT FINISH ASSY. DRG No OF F
DRASN = 7%
SD& SPEC HEAL TREAIMENT e LS

TITLE

14A0PE TENSIONER ASSY

DRANING M
(oo o -;%5)

321L0O




TITLE:

MACHINE

TAFE TENSIONER

TYFE

RTE MEZ/4
RTE ME1/Z

FART NO  QTY

ZE14S
2144
2142
EES8
BAZOZ
I2141

[ T W

I2147

AE109 1

—

ASSY DFG
- e
IRt ]

2147

ASSEMRBRLY

a7y
1
1

DESCRIFTION

TAFE TENSIONER — FRAME

TAFE TEMSIONER - FRESSURE FLATE
TAFE TENSIONER STUD

SFRING
4BA NUT

TAFE TENSIOMNER — STUD NUT

TAFE TENSIONER - TAFE GUIDE
4BA * 1/4L6 CHEESE HD SCREW

ISSUED BY: JDF

MOD NO:

DATE:

ISSUE mMO:

=
ot

20,/9/86

FARTS LIST:

MO OF SHEETS:

ISSUE NO: ©

REMARES

22140

1

Z/16LG ROD

FARTS LIST:

NO 0OF SHEETS:

32140

i



74

DN NSOWS

W WwWCmes

AS Y

<
£ LIMITS
[an]
B
s
X
b UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
SCALE 1 2 MAT. FINISH ASSY. DRG. No. OF F
DRAWN GV = SPEC, TEAT TREATMENT L2000 !
DATE 21 %°.%0D _ }

TITLE DRAWING No,

TAFS & 7= ~_

= 2 \7 Li‘




TITLE: TAFE REEL ASSEMEBLY
MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG aTYy
RTE MEZ/4 T2250 {
FTE ME1/2 2000 1
FART NO QGTY DESCRIFTION
2006 1 TAFE REEL BRACKET
T2007 1 TAFE REEL DISC
T2010 i FIVOT
CES Z /1468 DIA #15/7145 LG FOF RIVET
ISSUED BY: JLDF DATE: 20/9/86

MOD MO: ISSUE RMO: 5

FARTS LIST: 22174

NO OF SHEETS: 1

ISSUE ND: &

FEMARES
FIT ASSY TO KANSAI
HEAD USING SCREWS
SUFFLIED WITH HEAD

*

FARTS LIST: 2174

NO OF SHEETS: 1

pro



AB 101
CA2

R[OS

e

N

22I1TR_

810

32056

CRWE 30X SIte ouaTeE (R- =)

b .

PUUEY

RELT TENSIONER

ASIY

] LIMITS
HE

U
-_g N UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED,
SCALE {21 MAT. FINISH ASSY. DRG. Na. OFF |
DRAWN CT¢ —

— SPEC. HEAT TREATMENT 2200S i
DATE W& - -20) — e —— —
TITLE DRAWING No. 1

CrARAS)




(i

TITLE: BELT TENSIOMNER FULLEY ASSEMERLY FARTS LIST: Z2175
MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG GTY NO OF SHEETS: 1
RTE MEZ/Z/4 T2005 1

ISSUE NO: =

FART NGO QTY DESCRIFTION REMARES
Z21738 1 BELT TENSIONMER FULLEY MAKE FROM GA40
DE7 = 1 REARING JOURMAL

22055 1 BEARING RETAINING WASHER

AARLLT 1 S/16 WHIT + 1LG HEX HD SCREW
I20346 1 BELT ADJUSTING L IMkK

ARL1O 1 1 /8 WHIT =% 2LG SHCS

BA1QO 1 /8 WHIT nNUT

CAZ 2 Z/8 WASHER
2017 1 BELT TENSIONER SCREW
22051 1 BELT TENSIONER SCREW FIVOT

RAZ 1 FLASTIC HANDWHEEL

CG7 1 1/8DIA % 1LG SFRING FIN

FC2 1 Z/8DIA SFLIT COLLAR

BARL1OO =2 /78 WHIT NUT

CAZ2 1 3/8 WASHER

EE1 4 /8 WHIT LOCENUT

220354 1 BELT TENSIONER NUT

BALOO 2 3/8 WHIT NUT

CAZ 1 /8 WASHER

ISSUED BY: JDF DATE: 20/9/864 FARTS LIST: 32175
MOD NQO: IS5UE MO: = NO OF SHEETS: 1



TITLE: TARLE ASSEMBLY
MACHINE TYFE ASEY DRG a7y
FTE MEL1I/Z2/7274 T2085 1

FART NO  QTY

DESCRIFTION

22074 1 TABRLE FRAMES
JR2GT7 1 TAEBLE TaF
CrES 44 WOODSCREW nNO2 * 5./8LG
522358 4 TABLE FRICTION STRIF
TAZ BOSTIK 10 — HYFERBOND (M8%71)
ISSUED EBY: JDF DATE: 20G/%2/86

MOD NO:

IS8UE NO: =

FARRTS LIST: 2176

NO OF SHEETS: 1

ISSUE MO: 7

REMARKS
ADD SUFFIY TO NO
FOR TYFE:

USE TYFE "E"™ UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED.

FIT USING TAZ *

FARTS L IST: I2176

NO OF SHEETS: 1



TITLE: FOOT FLATE ASSEMELY FARTS LIST: 2177
MACHINE TYFE ASEY DRG LTy MO OF SHEETS: 1
RTE Mk1/2/Z2/4 I208E 1

FART NO QTY

ISSUE NO: 6

DESCRIFTION REMARES

ITOTO 1 FOOR FLATE SUFFORT
AR1OZ 2 3/8 WHIT # 1LG SHCS

T2076 1 FOOT FLATE

AD1Z 12 1/4 WHIT % 1,1/4L3 SKT CSK HD SCREW

CA4 12 1/4 WASHER

CEZ 12 1/4 SFRING WASHER

BALOZ 12 1/4 WHIT NUT
I2163 1 RUBEER MAT

KEST 1 1/4 FOOT OFERATED SELF CENTERING VALVE

KZC4 T 1/4 EBESF TO 8 DIA MALE ELEOW

kZUZ 2 1/4 MUFFLER

AAT2Z 2 MB % SOLG HEY HD SCREW

BATO6 2 M8 NUT

CAZ04 4  MB WASHER

CEI104 2 MB SPRING WASHER

ISSUED EY: JDF DATE: 20,/9/86 FARTS LIST: 32177

MOD NO:

ISSUE rMO: & NO OF SHEETS: 1



L T A e T

YT AVt S S

e 11 5 T

/ - \ HC 1
GALD — - ‘" JAS
Iy 32038 \\
\—DRIVE BOX END PLATE
£ LIMITS
o
=
x
g UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
SCALE 17 MAT./ FINISH/ ASSY. DRG. No. OFF
DRAWN (JF 32005 1
SPEC. HEAT TREATMENT
DATE 9 5 B0 _—
TITLE DRAWING No.
SEWING HEAD
DRIVE SHAFT 32193
ASSY




TITLE: SEWING HEAD DRIVE SHAFT ASSY
MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRG aTy
RTE MEL1/72/3/4 TR0O0E 1
FART NG  QTY DESCRIFTION
2134 2 SFACERS
ARL140 2 I/8 WHIT # 4LG HEX HD SCREW
BA1OO =2 /8 WHIT MNUT
CaA2 = /8 WASHER
CB1 2 /8 SFRIMNG WASHER
DD1 2 I/4 OVAL FLANGE REARING UNIT
I20I8 1 SEWING HEAD DRIVE SHAFT
GA40 1 FULLEY - SINGLE 71 FCD
GEZIQ 1 FULLEY — TWIN
HC1 2 7/8 WOODRUFF KEY
JA1 1 TAFERLOCE BUSH
JAb 1 TAFERLOCH BUSH
I5SUED ERY: JDF DATE: Z0O/2./86&
MOD NQO: ISSUE nNO: 4

FARTS LIST: 2173

PO OF 3SHEETS: 1

ISSUE nNO: 4

REMARKS

FARTS LIST: T219Z

MO OF SHEETS: 1

FSO



AB 103
TA 1

32064

7
L

AN

DN

2026
/

DRIVE BOX
’,////TOP PLATE

LARRRAN
AB 302
CB 104
k\\
32037 | 32013
\\N.‘
Ab 103 |
32208 3226;“\\\\\\
AA 310 AL 304 \ DRIVE BOX
CA204 A ‘ BASE PLATE
CB104 \
\ DD 2
AA102
- 32209 BA 100
32210 — CA2
LB1 (B 1
AC 305
CG3 -1
|
4] T~ Kus
; KZCk
AB332
CB 106
-
HEAD LIFT ASSY
- DRGNQ 32194




TITLE

R.T.E. HEAD

DRAWING No.

32250

32251
(unmodified part)

/
7/

4 _—— e — -

N
A 1@ i

32095~ - 32116 32132

32221 32097 32224
\ / ,

)
Q21// r777II 777 Z I

/ / ,
/ / | =
BINDER , ,\
(See Parts List) /| | | )
’/’,’ \\ : ‘\\\
32093 32094 32223 32222 '
ER9 32026
TION

*TAPE FILLER OPTION
(See Parts List)



32101 32150 32100 32255

. AC101 92108
\ | :
\\\ \ / /
\ li
AB204 - \ ;I
~ S /
N \ \\ ‘j '
32098 h\ SE e o
\\ @ ®
I~ M | @)
o \ ’® o
32225 - L~° o o 32242
C] N
\K p g . 7 ~
LT q N
/@ (-] -} O .
—Eggiizz —
: °

5
2
<
@
T
@
]

AB326

B
V4

32167

32219

< : ~ . TITLE
/ \ \ Y R.T.E. HEAD
21252 32131 32228 32114  AD104 DRAWING No.
VIEW ON ‘A’ WITH GUARD 32095 REMOVED 32250




TITLE:

HEAD

MACHINE TYFE
RTE MK1/2/2/4 T2003 1

FART NO QTY

T2028

2064
ARL1OZ
TAl
CD1
ARZOZ2
Cr104

R R O T o

2013
T20359
ABLOZ

bl

ACZ04

2037

e -y

pD2
ARLOZ
BALOO
CAZ
CE1

[ I S S I 8 I

TN 0
D PR g

AT 1 (:)

el A

LEL
ACZOS
CG=

o 8 I i

Z2208
ARTLO
CR204
CR104
FUS
AR
ARIIZ
CB10O6&

H b= R RIR) -

HEAD

LIFT ASSEMELY

RASSY DRG QTY

DESCRIFTION

LIFT GUIDE ERUSH

GUIDE FIN

174 W
SCREW
1/48S
M8 x
M8 SF

CARRI
HEAD
1/4v
FLUG
M& *
LIFTI

S/8"
z/8"
/8"
z/8"
z/8"

MOn T

iy i

MOD T
SFIDE
M8 x
/16"

AIR M
M8 *
M8 WA
M8 SF
AIR M
1/4"
MS *
M3 SF

ISSUED BY: JDF

MOD fNOG:

HIT % Z/4LG SHCS
LQAOCK ADHESIVE

F BGREASE NIFFLE

25LG SHCS

FING WASHER

AGE SUFFORT
LIFT NUT
WHIT * =Z/4" LG SHCS

6LG SKET HD GRUE SCREW
NG SCREW

OVAL FLANGE BEARING UMIT

WHIT * 1 1/4" LG HEX HD SCREW

WHIT NUT
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

g LAl
0O LAY

R COUPLING INNER (RUBRER)

10 SET SCREW
* 1 1/2" LG SFRING FIN

OTOR BRACKET

20L6G HEX HD SCREW

SHER

RING WASHER

OTOR ASSEMELY

BSF TO 8 DIA MALE ELEOW
15LG SHCS

RING WASHER

DATE: 20.72/86

ISSUE MO: 11

FARTS LLIST:

NO OF SHEETS:

ISSUE NO: 11

FEMARES

MAKE FROM
MAKE FROM

FARTS LIST:

MO OF SHEETS:

2194

1

LAl
LAl

2194

1



32057 —__ 777 2 %QKSO-?
)
32059 i TABLE DRIVE ASSY
ALy
32036 .
\L
DA 3 i
AAT02 ~  DRIVE BOX
BA 100 \ TOP PLATE ,DRIVE BOX SIDE PLATE (RH)
(A2 (32022) (32024
T~ T \
€S \(\ j
DRIVE BOX~. "
SIDE PLATE(LHI™ m— A Wi
(32023) \L\ \W/
DA3 st —
AA 102 _ L
EC}MUU o
A2 N
(B1 i~ GC 1
CS 1 ; | HCA
32230 /.
ACS
CF 3 |
- / 320 66 .
132021 ! f %\?oz
leVE BOX BASE PLATE — \DA3 (A2 BA 100
(B1 CA
B BAIONCST gg% DRG Ng 32105]



TITLE: TABLE CRIVE ASSEMELY
MACHINE TYFE 558y DRG DTy
ETE ME2/Z/4 2005 1
FART NO QTY DESCRIFTIONM
DAZ 1 /4 SEOUARE FLANGE BEARING UNIT
A/LOZ 4 /9 WHIT = 1,1/4LG HEX HD SCREW
EALOO 4 /8 WHIT NUT
CAZ 8 Z/8 WASHER
CEl 4 /8 SFRIMNG WASHER
CS1 1 S DIA * Z24LG SFIROL FIM
DAZ { Z/4 SOUARE FLANGE BEARIMG UNIT
AAL10Z2 4 /8 WHIT = 1,1/4LG HEX HD SCREW
BAL1ODO 4 /8 WHIT NUT
CAZ 8 Z/8 WASHER
CEl 4 Z/8 SFRING WASHER
cal 1 S DIA * 24L.G SFIRCL FIN
DAT 1 3/4 SQUARE FLANGE BEARING UNIT
AALOZ 4 /8 WHIT # LG HEX HD SCREW
BALOO 4 /8 WHIT NUT
Caz a Z/8 WASHER
CEl 4 /8 SFRING WASHER
Cs1 1 S5 DIA * 2413 SFIROL FIN
DAZ 1 /4 SQUARE FLANGE BEARINMNG UNIT
AD1S 4 /8 WHIT = 1,1/4LG SHCS
BRALOO 4 /8 WHIT NUT
ChZ 4 /8 WASHER
CEl 4 Z/8 WASHER
Cs1 1 5 DIA % 241G SFIROL FIN
I20T6 1 TABLE DRIVE WHEEL SHAFT
T2N59 1 EOTTOM DRIVE WHEEL COLLAR
ACZ02 1 174 WHIT * 1/2LG 2KT SET SCREW
T2057 1 TABLE DRIVE WHEEL
TI2058 1 TOF DRIVE WHEEL COLLAR
CAS 1 1/2 WASHER
BAL1OZ 1 1/2 WHIT NUT
IR2TO 1 WORM WHEEL
ACS 1 5/16 BSF *» 1/2LG KT SET SCREW
CFZ 1 7/32 TAFER FIN
2066 1 DRIVE SHAFT
272 1 WORM
ACS 1 5716 BSF » 1/72LG 3ET SET SCREW
CFZ 1 7/22 TAFER FIM
GC1 1 VAR IARLE SFEED FULLEY 4" FCD
HC1 1 7/8 WODDRUFF EEY
I3SUED RY: JDF DATE: 20/2/86

MaD NG:

S3UE nNO: 4

FARRTS LIST:

MO OF

SHEETS:

ISSUE NO: 4

REMARES

2195

1

FIT TO I2023

FIT TO

FIT TO

FARTS

NO OF

PR

LIST:

SHEETS:

32024

%2021

2195

1

P52



031
DEL —

\\
32060
~

32062 \
—~ %

AP

‘,r///, DE 37
E@*@f

id L

== A B T —— ==

NN\ ey |

\ NE eA 5
NSNS By A2 |

E;/ﬁ ! o LR
AJ\ DRIVE BOX I
SLIDE PLATE
~ —AA 105 |
(B 3 .
|
® LIMITS ?
- l
7
3 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED&
SCALE 1:1 MAT. FINISH ASSY. DRG. No. OFF
TITLE DRAWING No. i
GUIBE

WHEEL ASSY | 32196 'I




TITLE: GUIPE WHEEL ASSEMELY FRARTS LIST: 2194
MACHIMNE TYFE ASSY DRG ATy NQ OF SHEETS: 1
RTE MEL1/2/2/ Z2005 1

ISSUE MNO: 4

FART NO GTY DESCRIFTION REMARES
Z2060 1 TABLE GUIDE ROLLER STUD - LARGE

Co= 1 20 DIA EXT CIRCLIF

DE4 1 =20 DIA JOURNAL BEARING

32061 1 TAELE GUIDE ROLLER STUD - SMALL

BAZ 1 Z/3 BSF NUT

CAz 1 3/8 WASHER

Cozo 1 10 DIA EXT CIRCLIF

DEZ7 1 10 DIA JDURNAL BEARING
I2062 1 TAEBELE GUIDE SWIVEL ARM

ABZO2 1 ZBA * F/4LG SHCS

BAZO1 1 2BA NUT

HAZ? 1 DILITE BUSH 1 DIA »* 1,1/8 DIA * 1,1/8L06
3Z063 1 TABLE GUIDE RDOLLER BASE

AALOE 8 174 WHIT * Z/4LG HEX HD SCREW

CRZ 8 174 SFRING WASHER

ISSUED RY: JDF DATE: 20/9/86 FARTS LIST: 2196

MOD NO: I55UE nNO: 4 NO OF SHEETS: 1



MACH IME
STE MKS
RTE M4

FART NO O ATY

———

e K]
-

CJ1o01
AT
CMa

2204
FZAaz

FZU1

)=

(ol S O B S S Sy

FR173
AFZOZ
FIZC1
FZAZ
FZU1

— e B e

F.I7
AF 201
CE106

S 8 N

TS
PP A

—

RZT1'
FZAZ
FGZ2

D2

FTZZ2A
ARZI1T
CE106
CAZO06
K ZA9

R EIRY e e e e

ISSUED RY

Man pNO:

FMEUMATIC FRESSER FOOT LIFT ASSY
TYFE ASSY DRG  OTY

I22S0 1

TRIDF0 1

DESCRIFTIOH

CLEVIS 2 LOCHMNUT

CLEVIS SCREW

DOWEL FIN 4 DIA # 15L0G

AIR CYLIMDER 1 DIA % 2 STROKE
3716 WHIT * Z/8 % Z/4LG SHOULDER
TRUNMION SFACER
1/8 BSF TO 4 TUBE
1/8 BSF MUFFLER

MIDGET FOFFET VALVE

M4 * Z25LG FAN HD SCRELW
178 BSF TO 4 TURE EL_BOW
178 BRSF
1/8 BSF MUFFLER

SIMNGLE CLIF 4 DIA TUEBE
M3 « 121G SKET BUTTON SCREW
MS SFRING WASHER

TRUNNION FIVOT HOLE DETAILS

4MM DIA FEMALE Y-FIECE
1/8 BSF TO 4MM TUERE
MIN REGULATOR O-25 FSI 1/8 RBSF
GAUGE 0-1.& BAR 1/8 RSF
FREGULATOR MOUNTING BRACKET

M2 * 12 LG SHCS
MS SFRING WASHER
M3 WASHER

18 BSF 70 8 MM DIA TUBE MALE STUD
ADAFTOR

: JDF DATE: ZD/%/864

ISSUE nMO: @

MALLE STUD ADAFTOR

T0 4 TUBE MALE STUD ADAFTOR

FARTS

-
—
ul
-

D4R
=

MO OF SHEETS: 1
ISSUE NO: 9
REMARKS

MAKE FROM EX4
MAEE FROM AAZ19

SCREW

MAILE STUD ADAFTOR

SET TO ZFSI % LOCH

USE 8MM DIA FDLY-
URETHANE TURE FROM
THIS TO KANSAI HD.

-

[Rpraey

FARTS LIZST:

~MQ OF SHEETS: 1



/-’DD

TITLE: FEDESTAL ASSEMBLY FARTS LIST: 2243
MACHINE TYFE A58y DRG LTy MO OF SHEETS: 1
RTE ME 1/2/%/4 TR20O53 1

ISSUE NO: 4

FART NO  OTY DESCRIFTIOM REMARKES
T2068 1 FEDESTAL FARRICATION *
T2072 S FoQT

BAZOR2 5 M16 NUT

kC1 1 FILTER/REGULATOR

ED1 1 FRESSLURE GAUGE

FINZ 1 LUBRICATOR

FT3D 1 REG MTG BRACKET

ABRZ1E 2 M3 #* 12LG SHCS

CR106& 2 MS SFRING WASHER

kK ZA4 1 1/4 BSF TO 8 TUEE MALE STUD ADAFRTOR

HH7 1 174 BSF MALE-MALE TAFER ADAFTOR

FEZL 1 174 BSF SNAF ON TAIL MALE

KEZ 1 1/4 BSF SMAF OWM TAIL FEMALE

FEZ4 1 1/4 MALE COUFLING

ISSUED RBY: JDF DATE: 20/2/8& FARTS LIST: I2247%

MOD NO: ISSUE NG: 4 NO OQF SHEETS: 1



[

Mt Tedal e Y FeRTE LIST: R T

t M OF DHEETS: i

|

FEMARE

53

EXCLUDE TIL @nb It
Y

WESCD

METRIC ALLEN REY SET

i

vy I

T IS AV O~
S-S UFEN ENDEL SFAMNMNER

[

1 DRIVE BELT DIA S/18" = F0" LG

—

JUEBTLEE CLIF
SCREWDRIVER

s

L BRANNER
1 BOREWDRIVER

PanlUED By s e TaTEs LT aT

AL WOz YTO L




TITLE CLUTCH MOTOR CONTROL -~ ZSLrHOR
MACHINE TYFE ASEY DRG T
FTE MEZ/4 T20GE :
FART NG GTY DESCRIFTIOCH
D204 1 FMEE FLATE
ME1 1 KNEE FAD
ACZOT 1 SA16" BSW * S/18" LG GRUESCREW
T2164 1 ENEE BAR
2165 1 ~NEE BAR CLAMF
ABI0DS 2 M& *» ZOLG SHCS
Z21&0 1 FIVOT SHAFT
2161 1 FIVOT RBRUSH
ACZ04 1 M& ® &LG GRUBSTREW
FD1 1 SFLIT COLLAR 12 DIS
22162 1 FIVOT ARM
222573 1 BALL JOINT TREADLE RQD - ELNOR
2189 1 FIVOT ERACEET
ARFZ207 4 M& = LB SET BUTTON HD SCREW
HAT? = OILITE RBUSH 1&8DIA& #* 12BORE <« 10LG
AAZ4 1 CLUTCH MOTOR — ELNOR 240/415Y IFH
Lals 1 STARTER 440V 1.9 — 2.8 AMF
ARZE 1 CLUTCH MOTOR — ELNOR 220/Z2g90% TFH
(al7 1 STARTER Z80V 1.9 - 2.8 &amF
XAZE 1 CLUTCH MOTOR — ELMNOR 22¢/780V ZFH
QJis i STARTER Z20V 2.8 — 4.1 aMr
MOTE: ALL MOTORS ISSUED WITH 7Omm
FCD FPULLEY % ARE Z8Q0ORFM
EHAL1O1 = S/71868 WHIT NUT
CAZG & /16 WASHER
CEZ2 = S/16 SFRING WASHER
ABRTO L = M5 * 20LGE SHCS
AALZIES I S/18 WHIT » 2,1/4LG HEX HD SCREW

S2280

1 EARTH COMMECTION WIRE
ISSUED BY: FR DATE: 2271786
MO: #2323 ISSUE MNO: T

MoD

FORTE

pO

NGO OF SHEETES: !

u1
ol
—
m

FEMARES

SHORTEN TO 1/4Y

MaAT: MBZ & RBDI8
MOTOR OFTION 1
MOTOR CFTION 2
MOTOR COFTION 2
REF DRG 2227
ARTS LIST T2254

OF SHEETZ: 1

=~
/



TITLE:

MACHINE

RTE k4

FART NO  OTY

bR Rk K

2087 1 FILLEFR CARRIER ASSEMELY
AARILE = 174 WHIT = 5/78LG HEX HD SCREW
CA4 z 174 WASHER
CR= 2 1/4 SFRING WAEHER
FARTS FITTED TO SEWING HEAD:
R222 1 FILLER SUIDE RING
BAZOD4 1 M& NUT — FILLER GUIDE RING LLOCKENUT
2094 1 FILLER GUIDE TURE
sxxxxFraxrwxdt RINDEFR OFTIONGE #3423 %xss55s
1 TAFE FILLER BINDER (40422 * Z73 = 7)
1 TAPE FILLER BINDER (404527 % 25 « 7)
1 TAFE FILLER RINDER (40452 = IZ& * 7) )
1 TAFE FILLER BINDER (40452 » 22 =* 7)) STD FILLER EBIMDEFR
1 TAFE FILLER BINDER (340452 « 40 # 7)
1 TAFE FILLER EBINDER (404%2 % 42 = 7)
ISSUED BY: JDF DATE: 2032 7/84 FARTS LIST: 2275
MOD NQ: ISSUE MO: 1 NO OF SHEETS: 1

JUMEBD TAFE ATTACHMENT COMFLETES FARTS LIST: ZERVE
TYFE ASEY DRG aTy MO OF SHEETS:
201 1
ISSUE NO: 1
DESCRIFTION REMERKES

NOTE THIZ ASSEMEBLY IS5 AN OFTIONAL ACCES#»*xxxx

F-e



TITLE: STE ZZwWIE ~EaD (CInMv OF S INGERY FARTS LIST 22902
“eCHINE TYFE STEY IRG T NG OF SHEETS a
RTE M+ 4 ToTa i
1S54 NO: 4
TART NG GTv TESCS 1T [N AEMAREE

[
i
I
>
-

|
I

—

[ory

P S e e e Tl T T S S =

[OPE Y

EMALL MAaTR

Ng o

AMATIC
X I/iene

LA
3 HAMMER [RIVE SCREW

FOT LIFT ASS

-
BEL

EMELY

g

SEMOVE SINGER LA
FIT MATRAMATIC
IN SIMILAR FOSI
DRILL 1.63mm HO

FOF HAMMER DRIV

M DO
mkﬂ(Wm{ﬂ
mf

M= -t
[

XKXXKKKEKREINDER OF TIONSK AKX KKK KKK KKK KK KK

TAFE
TAFE
TRFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
TAFE
SELF
SELF
SELF

RINDER

BINDER-

BINDER

BINDER
EIMDER
FILLER
FILLER
FILLER

FILLER

FILLER
:Il ] l_‘:x
FI'_'__.H
FILLER
FILLER
Targ
TAFE

E INDER
EIMDER
TAFE EIMDER

{40452

(40452

(40452
(30452
1404572
B INDER
BINDER
BINDER
EINDER
EINDER
EINDER
EINDER
B IMDER
BINDER

16 %
19
20
21
x 24
(40457
(40452
(40452
(40452
(40452
(40452
(40452
(40452
(40452

I I M M
¥}

(40452 %
(40452 X
(40452 %

=P STANDARD

3) /84 RUSSIAN

&)

&) 87./84 RUSSIAN

5) - FOES2x230 €

¥ 25 x &)

¥ 27 % &)

x 21 X &)

x T3 % 7)) X

X IS5 x 7)

¥ 365 % 7))

x I8 % 7) STD FILLER BINDER
X 40 x 7))

X 42 x 7

I8 % 9 x 8 1.172" 7O S/8
TB xS ox 10) 1.1/2" TO /40
57 %x 7 x 19) 2,1/4" 7170 t,1i/2"

******X***X*******X**XXX**********X****X*X*

THREAD TENSIQOMNER NUT
BEASE ZND FLATE RPLUG
ZDIA % TG TEIROL OFIM
LO0R DESLICTLR

‘n BRJ DATE 10/2/8%

«

b

SEMOVE EXISTING FIN
IN S6ZD FOOT LIFT-
ING SHAFT LEVER.FEZ-
~EZSEMBLE LEVER ON
SHAFT S611 USING
LCCTITE 601 % FIT

SFIRAQL FIN CZ26

TRRQO-T

Al an

m
>
o
—
(£l
-
—

[1p]
4

=z
s
N
)
I
m
m

4
]

.



TITLE: RTE SEWING HEAD (COWY OF ZIMGERD FeRTS LIST: 2290

e

MACHINE TWFE ~58Y DRG STy MO JF SHEETS: zZ
RTE Mb 4 Tl 1
ISSE MND: 1
FART NO aTY DESCRIFTION FREMSRES
mREe1 1. RTE HEAD SINGER FARTS (NON-MODIFIED) M&T Mall
IR 1 MACHINE EBASE
2149 1. BASE END FLATE BRACHET
TR024 1 BEASE END FLLATE
2199 i B&SE END FLATE - FLUG FIT TO Z20%6
ARZO2 & 2 BA * Z/74LG SHCS
CJS z 174 DIA + 7/8LG DOWEL FIN 4 BA EXTRACTION
AC1ol 1 2 BA ¥ T/8LG SKT GRUE SCREW
RS PR] 1 BASE COVER FLATE
IRl 14 1 BASE FLATE
AD1O4 8 Z BA * 1/2LG SKT CSK SCREW
IZZRS 1 LO0OFER CARRIER
2114 1 LOOFPER FROCHER SHAFT
222 1 FEED LIFTING ROCE SH&FT
2107 i FEED DRIVINMG RDCH SHAFT
2100 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAHE
AC101 - 2 BA * Z/8LGE SKET GRUER SCREW
D219 1 FEED BAR
T21E0 i FEED HRAR SHAFT
ZR101 1 FEED DOG LIFTING SHANK
TR220 1 FEED DOG LIFTING SHANE aDJIUSTING SCREW
BAZOZ 1 4 HA NUT
20943 1 FEED DOG
ABZO4 2 2 BA # 1/74LGE SHCS
AF107 2 &5 BA * 1/4LG6 ROUMDHEAD SCREW
22122 1 SFREADER
L2187 1 EED FLATE SUFFORT SCREW-~-SHORT
2168 1 BEED FLATE SURFORT SCREW-L.ONG
TR097 1 RED FLATE LEFT
I2099 1 THROAT FLATE
2221 2 2 BA + 1/4L5 CHEESE HD SCREW
222 1 BED FLATE RIGHT
2129 1 FRESSER FOOT
AEIZZ6 1 M4 * 8L&E SHCS
2144 1 VIBRATING FRESSER FOOT
IENRS i SEWING MACHINE GUARD
T1Eez Z COVER FLATE CLAMF SCREW A5SEMEBLY SUCCESS5 FART
T222E 1 TAFE TEMSICON & EBINDER BRACKET
TER2E 1 BRINDER FIVOT RBROLT
EES 1 FIVOT BOLT COMFPRESSION SFRING ENTEX NO 12%
TR09E 2 BIMDER LOCHING MUT
ISSUED RY: JDF DATE: 20/°9/254 FARTS LIST: I2220

MOD nOs: ISSUE MOz 1 MO OF SHEETS: =2



S839~ 7~ 5808 S648
s208 el s

/

S908 )
MAar-3 Z’fq g %iigﬂ e

S818

267665 Lao Lafiicirf
LU RF127 Joof DERLeion 2 Rg

.
L5913

32291 sq1oF3



322 | sH 20F3



\ S837

575%

SNl

\05669

|
|

5836

5776 g‘g
S788 | ] )
Ssde i $829 $830 L-§767
$774 ‘ : \% %
‘ 5845 §-\ - H ST
0 ~ 3842 I $723 $680 s788
L 8TR7- — -
! 5843 —
| )
569/ 5661 §620  s606 5706 __I- 7
565 \ $as5 /g/ . - !
v5 “\ \
© ,3 Q ?A? §907
Lt -/‘ : ~
Y — S5868 g N % S744 8755
Y o 5108 ) 8356 5750 ¢, A@ ss76 | §s71-9)
C § | ses4- S
ca12y5814 ﬁ
§
15504 % w T3
H \ '. -
SN ;
‘; é > ) s oA
|S628 ~ |se3s  see3 P ST SEM 5906
, 5868 5848 %@.5775
S738 : )5684
S840 (4 PNY ST\ © @
¢ C
7 oy - N ST
=X = .
- :"g (€ /)Eé (Nw\&m
S746—" ssag  S2°7

32291

SH 30F3

)



el e S ST SR

~ ke o
~ =L

P

N e 0 T

PRI W

OEECHIFTION

CriRkaD TEMSTON G DE
THRERD GUIDE

WALELIRE FO0T sHANE

FUIT SN

HE L SAE

FaUT GUTDE

SCHREN
EW

LCREW
SOREW
SCREW
LIFTER LEVER PIN
SEREW
SCORIEW
NUIT
SCRCW
SOREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW FOR COVER

UFFER HMAIN SHAFT
LOWER MAIN SHAFT
LODFER 3HAFT BUBHING (FRONT)
LOOFER SHAFT
FEED B&R HINGED FIN
FOOT LIFTING SHAFT

ESEER FODT GUIDE EBAR
SEREADER DRIVING SHAFT

G F\L r-1Uc Nl bHF‘
o

SHAFT

iMUEr SHAFT

B CRARE ROD
JIFTING ROD

CTIHG LLEVER

TTING SHAFT LEMER
TING e

PG ST LEVER
DFRIVING ROD

FEMARED

FNOTE: WORMAL SFARE
FERTS REOUIREMENTS
CRE WITHIW THE R&N
5194 TO ST4% &ND
5502 TQ S51é

227

PO OF ZHEETS: )



TITLE:

MACHINE
F.T.E.

FART NO  QTY

n

TYFE AS5Y DRG pTY
ME 4 2270 1

DESCRIFTION

S626 1 FEED LIFTING LINK

8627 1 FEED LIFTING LEVER

S628 2 DRIVIMNG FROD

SEZE7 1 FOOT LIFTER CRANE LEVER

S6I0 1 FOOT LIFTING ARM

5461 1 FOOT LIFTING LEVER

G632 1 FOOT LIFTING ROD

56T 1 LIFTING SHAFT DRIVING ROD

S6Z4 1 SFREADER DRIVING ROD

5635 1 FEED DRIWVING SHAFT LEVER

S636 1 FEED LEWVER

8637 1 LOOFER DRIWING LEVER

56328 1 NMEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER

5639 1 WALKING FOOT LIFTING LEVER

S&40 1 FOOT LIFTING LEVER

5641 1 AIR CYLIMDER FIN

56472 1 STITCH ADJUSTING STUD

S647 1 DRIVING LEVER FIN

S644 1 FEED ADJUSTING STUD

5645 2 HEAD COVER HINGE FIN

54646 1 THREAD RELEASING FIN

54647 2 CONMNECTING LINK FIN A

5648 1 CONNECTING LINMNKE FIN R

5649 3 HINGE FIN

8650 1 HINGE FIN

S631 1 SFREADER DRIVING FIN

5652 1 FOOT LIFTING FIN

5657 1 ECCENTRIC FIN

5634 4 ARM RBED ENOCE FIN

S6T5 1 ARM EBED ENOCKE FIN

S653 1 FIN FOR THREAD RELEASER

85657 3 FIN

S6E8 1 SFREADER SHAFT FIN

S660 1 FRESSER SFRING FIM

S661 1 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC

3662 1 SFREADER DRIVING ECCENTRIC

35667 ! FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

5654 1 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING CRANE

56565 1 LOOFER DRINVIMG CRANE

S566é R ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING RISC

S667 Z FEED ECCENMTRIC FEUIDE

25648 1 FEED ECCENTRIC ERACEET A

2669 1 FEED ECCENTRIC RBRRACEET E

5670 1 FEED ECCENTRIC ZRACEET

5671 1 SFREADER DRINING EBALL
ISSUED RY: JDF DATE: Z0/9/388%
Maop MO: ISSUE pO: o

L.T.E. SEWING HEAD (SINGER FARTS)

FARTS

NO OF

ISSUE

SHEETS:

N

REMARES

O: 1

Rini=R ity

et T

&

&

toe



TITLE: FooT.

m

.SEWING HEAD (SINGER FARTS) FARTS LIST: IZERL1-3

MACHIME TYFE A55Y DRE a4TY MO OF SHEETS: &
FTE ME4 Z2IZP0 1
ISSUE NO: |

FART NO GTY DESCRIPTION FEMARES
SL£75 1 ARM SIDE COVER A

367& 1 LIFTING SHAFT EBRACHET

S677 1 SFRING STOFFER

5678 1 AIR CYLINDER

5680 2 QIL CAF SFRING (LARGE)

5681 1 QIL CAF SFRING (SH&ILLL)

3582 1 STUD SFRIMNG H

S687 1 THREAD RELEASING SFRING

5684 1 LODFER THREAD TENSION SFRING
54685 1 MEEDLE THREAD TENSION SFRING
5686 1 AIR CYLINDER SFRING

S687 1 ADJUSTING SFRING A

5688 1 ADJUSTING SFRING E

S670 1 FRESSER LEVER SFRING

3691 1 CRANE OIL HOLE COVER

5672 1 FACE FLATE SFRING

S69% 1 FRESSER SFRING

S4696 = SFRING FLANGE

8697 1 DIL PAN

3698 1 OIL FAN FOST E

5699 1 OIL FAN FOST L

STO0 1 OIL POT )

S701 1 CUSHION RUREEFR

5703 = SILICON OIL FELT

S704 = OILING FELT

S703 2 TUBE CLAMF GASHET

S706 1 QIL CONTROL ROD (RED)

S707 1 OIL CONTROL ROD (ARM)

5708 1 LUBRICATING FAD {WOOD)

S709 1 AIR CYLINDER GASEET

5710 1 WALEING FOOT

S71% 1 LOOFER HOLDEFR

3716 1 SFREADER HOLDER

§71% 1 MEEDLE GUARD

8721 1 HAMD WHEEL

3722 1 BELT FULLEY UFFER

572% 1 BELT FULLEY LOWER

572 1 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING RELT
87264 = OILING FELT HOLDEFR

8727 1 TERNSION DISC BRASE

2728 1 MNEEDLE THREAD RELEASING FLATE
2729 1 BRACKET FOR CYLIMNDER FIRN
Q70 1 FACE FLATE LOCK SFRING FLATE
3773 1 SFRING BALL BRACKET

2735 1 CYLINDER GASKET FLATE (LDWER)

ISSUED EBRY: JDF DATE: 20/,%./84 FARTS LIST: I2291-7

MOD MNO: ISSUE MNO: 1 NO OF SHEETS: b



.,\,\1\4
MW @@~ s
g o

~3 g~

TITLE: F.T.E. SEWIMNG HEAD (SIHGER FARTS)
MACHINE TYFE A55Y DRG OT s
RTE ME4 TZEPD 1

FART NO OTY DESCRIFTION
S734 1 CYLINDER GASEET FLATE (UFFER)
5777 2 AIFR CYLINDER I_ID
873 1 LODFER THREAD TEMSION BRACKET
577 1 MEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASER
$740 1 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BRACKET
5741 1 HINGE
5742 1 WASHER
5747 1 WASHER FOR MEEDLE EAR DRIVE
5744 2 WASHER FOR SFREADER ROD
5745 = WASHER FOR &IR CYLINDER
5746 4 ARM EED SET WASHER
5747 1 SFRING WASHER
5748 1 FREGULATING STUD CAF
5749 1 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASER
5750 & FRICTIDON FLATE
3752 5 COLLAR A
5757 2 COLLAR B
5754 1 COLLAR C
8755 1 COLLAR
5738 1 AIR CYLINDER BUSHING
5757 1 BALL BEARING HOUSING
S758 1 REBULATING STUD SLEEVE
5759 1 FEED REGULATING STUD 30CHET
57460 2 TURE CLAMF
5761 1 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET
5762 2 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
5767 1 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
S764 1 NEEDLE EAR FRAME THREAD GUIDE
57565 1 MEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
5766 1 LDOFER THREAD GUIDE SET
8747 1 LOFFER THREAD TUERE
57468 1 LOFFER THREAD GUIDE
5769 1 LOOFPER THREAD TAKE UF ROD
S770 1 LOOFER THREAD GUIDE
8771 2 TENSION DISC
S772 1 SCREW

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

a0

2

CYLINDER NOZZILE

LOGFER THREAD TENSIOM STUD
LBOFEFR THREAD TEMNSIOMN STUD
OIL STOF EBALL SCREW

SOCKET FOR OIL TANE

SCREW

SCREW

BFRING STOFFER

TEMSION THUME pUT

4 DIA E-RING

FARTS LIST: 3I2291i-4

NQ OF SHEETS: b

ISSUE MO: 1

REMARES

FARTS LIST: I2291-4

-

SHEETS:

=]
A
i)



ot

TITLE: F.T.E. ZSEWING HEAD (SINGER FARTSI FARTS LIS3T:

MACHIME TYFE A33Y DRG 8Ty NG OF SHEETS:
~TE ME4S TLTR0 1

ISSUE NO: 1

FET RO QT DESCRIFTION FREMARES
S7R4 1 2 DIA E-FING
8737 1 BALLL FOR FRESSER SFRING
#7888 = OIL STOF BALL
5789 1 FIN
2720 1 SFREADER EBAR BRACKET
F721 1 SFREADER DRIVE CRANE
57:% 1 NEEDLE BAR FEAME A
573 1 NEEDLE EBAR CONMMECTING STUD
3797 = NEEDLE BEARING Eb&b
38798 R NMEEDLE BEARING RB&51D
2792 1 NEEDLE BEARING BH&8
3800 z NEEDLE BEARING EHH7H8
3801 & NEEDLE BEARING RB7S8

802 z NEEDLE EBEARING ER108

07 1 NEEDLE BEARING E168

804 z NEEDLE BEARING EB-—-188
SBROS = ARM SHAFT BEARING (REAR)
s8ns 1 ARM SHAFT BEARING (FRQAONT)
SBOB 1 SCREW
5810 z SCREW

811 2 SCREW —
Sg812 i SCREW

8173 1 SCREW

814 1 SCREW

= ] SCREW FOR FLAMNGE

S81é 2 SCREW
SB817 1 SCREW

819 2 SCREW

8210 1 SCREW

21 2 SCREW
S8- = 2 SCREW

24 i SCREW

25 1 SCREW
5826 = SCREW
SB27Y i SCREW FOR CRAN
S823 1 SCREW
$SB2Y 2 SCREW

0 2 SCREW FOR TIMING FULLEY
871 z SCREW
S58z2 1 SCREW
SRTE i SCREW

826 - SCREW
5837 = SCREW
58728 SCREW

8Z9 7 SCREW
5840 3 SCREW

ISSUED RBY: JDF DT 20/°2786 FARTS LIST:

MOD NQ: ISSUE nG: o NG OF SHEETS:



TITLE: FR.T.E. SEWING HEAD SINGER FARTS)

MACHINE TYFE ASSY DRE  OTY
RTE M4 Rty 1

FART NO  QTY DESCRIFTION

5841 { MUT

58472 1 NUT FOR TEMSION

5847 {  BUSHING FOR TENSION

5844 1 TENSION RATCHET

5845 o TENSION DISC

5847 NUT

5B4g 4 LIFTER ROLLEF

5840 2 SFACING WASHER

S850 1 WASHER

5851 1 WASHER

5854 1 NUT

5855 1 NUT

5856 6 NUT

3857 2 NUT

sgsg 1 SCREW

5860 1 SCREW

5861 2 SCREW

5867 {2 SCREW

S864 S  SCREW

5865 S  SKT HD CAF SCREW

seLé S  SCREW

5867 T SCREW

5868 12  SCREW

5869 1 SCREW

3870 1  HEX HD SCREW

5371 2  SCREW

5872 4  SKT HD CAF SCREW

sg74 {  HEX HD SCREW

875 {  SCREW

5876 p SCREW

5879 L SKT HD CAF SCREW

5880 “  SCREW

5881 1 WASHER

5882 1 SCREW

5887 OoIL FELT
ISSUED BY: JDF NATE: 20/9/86
MOD MO: {35UE NO: 1

FARTS

MO OF

ISSUE

FARTS

MO OF

LIST:

SHEETS:

NO: 1

REMARES

LIST:

SHEETS:

I2291-5

T2E91-6

&



REGISTER FOR: SINGER. MEWLONG, FAMSHI SEWING HD

A MO

S/ R S00

-

216

3%
S 119
$ar4

Ju W TN M UMyl umm oy m
g

-
Loorée mdchL

DESCRIFTIAOMN: SINGER
REL LCH ETUD SCREW
AMTI REY COMFLETE
NEEDLE BAR

LFE GUIDE BLOCH
LFE FINCH SCREW
FOAT LIFT.S5CREW
FOOT LIFT.SCREW

LT CRANE FINCH SCW
FACE FLATE SCREW
NEEDLE SET SCREW
CLAMF STUD MNUT
CLAMF STUD MNUT
LOOFER HOLD SCREW
EASE FLATE SCREW
BLOCH ADJ SCREW
BLOCE FINCH SCREW
FACE FLATE

2,
R4

-~ G-
T EmaTior) Lemivi e TS

FMEWI_ONG /F&MNSAT Z FART MNO
ZTO078(803)

FooT CIETRR LeveRr

eaa> GAR  SPRING

ISSUE NO: = DATE: 146/5/38

N

U

22970

FARTS

415041
4150357

41456Z8

414570
544704001

)

414511

545174-45%2

414319
41198
415292
414358
414308
4143216
414512
415014

415294
2636175

20739

ad

20 F61¢
41453

SUED EY:

FWF

FROM:
TO:

IR

S/EOO0
5/7K949

FART MO CO
MO
YES



SPECIAL NOTE
on |
ELECTRICAL TESTING OF MACHINES

The machine covered by this Instruction Manual has been tested to ensure it conforms to the standard BS2771, Part
1: Electrical Equipment of Industrial Machines (EN 60204: Part 1).

Some of the tests may have involved the isolation of certain parts of the electrical circuit to prevent damage.

Because of this, customers.who wish torepeat the tests should first contact their local USM-Texon representative,
for information on any precautions that may be necessary to ensure certain electrical components are protected

during testing. )
|




ROROEN RO R RO ENRO R RURG

ITS5LE

ZF TIR: IINGER,
oE TIOM:SINGER
THREAD GUIDE
LOOFE THRD GUIDE
VIR FRESSEAR
LIFT FREZSRAR
MEEDLEZAR
VIR FRESS FOOT
LODFER

FE GUIDE BLOCK
LFE FINCH SCREW
FOOT LFT SCREW
FOOT LFT SCREW
LFLINKE HINGE SCREW
LFCRANKE FINCH SCR

FOOT LHINGE SCREW
FACE FLATE SCREW
NEEDLE SET SCREW
CLAMF STUD NUT
LaMP STUD #F-
MEEDLE GUARD SCREW
MEEDLE GUARD SCREW
LOOFR HOLD SCREW
BASE FLATE SCREW
BLOCK a&DJ SCREW
BLOCE FINCH SCREW
FACE FLATE
FACE FLT LOCH
~S‘2€cﬂ'p’£ Ho oEL

STUD

MEEDLE ': -

ol e

MOz = LATE:

TET Sl
ZEN BcC QHQN&sLAym_

— [N 4 N\.i

16/5/388

Z pEMLOMNG AEAGRZAT
LOCFER TENS GUIDE
LOOFR THRD GUIDE
WL ING FOOT SH&SRE
FOOT SHANE
NEZDLERAR

& 3 H MANUF

LCQOFER

FREZSER FOOT GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

LIFTER LEVER FIHM
SCREW

SCREW

NUT -t opss

SCHREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW IE047T 3

SCREW FOR BASE COY
SCREW

SCREW

HE~D COVER A
HEAD COVER FIN

>
.
2
4

ISSUED RBY:

FulF

24

-251

23100
B4-1464
94-757
TZ~6Z6
TZ~205




FEGIETER FCR < BMEML DRI TIZW MG S0 FARTE FROM: S/R250

TO: S/E299

DEZTREIFTICON: 3IMEER 3 MEWLING MANSAT NAED PART NGO COM
uEm\dL HEHU - -
THUME SCREW - -
SCREW - -
778" TRFE BINDER - -
MEEDLE HAR - -
TaKE UF LEVER - -
SCREW - -
LJDF_ CAR CHAME - -
. 2 I/78" MAC FULLEY - -
5 :FEEHDER FOINT - -
= SFREADER - -
ARM SHAFT BUSHING - -
ARM SHAFT BUSHING - -
SCREW - -

RETAINER -
LFR.CAR. CRANE FIN - L | 268z08 -

YN . . R " TN s )
PRV ; el T - A , - ) -
RS T DI RN VITE SgE =y — B P ‘(\ i) ;f

LT . 247548 ~
- - © 268063 -

- - 268074 - ,
LIFT.ECCEMTRIC COM - 268477 R
M/EAR ROCK FRAME - 2676T9 - =

3/ TS Ly S PR R " -
{—,/‘37"1‘* SRS, RO s T "‘\TS"‘;T iS00

=
=
)
S/
=
=
3/

- L.F.E. DRIVE & ECC - 22 % NS4  ASS
COTTOM BASE - o 625092 o
e T e L Fhat MR 2085 ot

e o

NMEEDLE SIZE 29/7.7300 (SMalLl EYE) 5(:)22/"9/ =00
MEEDLE SIZE 2571440 S021 /227140
y 0 3/t s021/23/ 160

" " 2;/\30

» LN SAPERS

T~ a - - F—
- - “ - falls X —
A = - »-\TIH."‘J ‘: . - ],,‘g..
—~ ‘ .

YOG . T | A~ \ﬁ*:ﬂ
RRARE* RS REC By - ors 2095

— e

ISEUE ND: DATE: 25/8/87 ISSUED EBY: FUuR

t]



SEZTITES SoR: DIMGER, :
T s T D
—_ - P " N
DESCRIFPTICN: SIHGER & MEWLONE <5 3 OEERET MG M SART MG IOM

AR
BED
LODFER ZHFT SUSH L ;
LOOFER SHET EUSH & LOOFER
LODFER CARR SHAFT  LOCFER
FEED EAR HINGE FIN FEED 2AR HINGE FIN
LIFTING S FGOT LIFTING SHAFT
LIFTII F/FODT GUIDE BAR
SFRES SPREDER DRIVHG SFT
SFRES SFREADER BAR
FEED 'FT il SHAFT FEED LIFTING SHAF
FEED DRY Fi SHAFT FEED DRIVING SHAF
FRESS CYL FLUMBER AIR CYL SHAFT
LOOFR THRW OUT RCD LOOFR THRW CUT SFT
MEAF COMM L INK N/EBAR CRAME ROD
FEED LIFTING COMM FEED LIFTING ROD
LIFTING CRANE FOOT LIFTING LEVER 4
LFT RE SHAFT CRAME FOOT LFTNG SFT LYR 5 YES
LIFTING LIMK FOOT LIFTING LINH =
LFT ECC COMN CRANK LIFTNG SHAFT LEVER 5
LOCFR DRIV COMMEC LOOFER DRIWING ROD YES
FEED LIFTING LLIME FEED LIFTING LIMK YES
FEED LIFTING CRANK FEED LIFTING LEVER 443304 YES

FEED DRY CORNM DRIVING ROD TE2EE

FOOT LIFTIMG CRAME FOOT LIFTR CRE ILVR 267612
FOOT LIFTIMG ARM  FOOT LIFTING ARM 4151320
FOOT LIFTING LEVER FOQT LIFTING LEVER 4154
FOOT LIFTING ROD  FOOT LIFTING ROD  2&74)
LIFTING ECC CCMMEC LIFTHMG SHFT DR ROD 246B4%0,2
SFREADER DRIV CONM SFREADER DRIVE ROD 415183
FEED DRIVIMG CRAME FEED DR SHFT LEVER 415217
FEED LIFTING CRANK FEED LEVER 415204
LOOF CARRIER CRAMK LOOFER DRIVE LEVER 415174
MESR RE DRIVINGARM M/BAR DRIVE LEVER 415034 ]
LIFTING LEWER WALKNG FOOT LIFT= 4130467 5000

- LEVER ‘Lw_-fk (3l )

4=
MO

{ES

=
Q

L
<
Ui

&

g
e Y
1 AT

I'r
[ ¢)]

YES

~
=
=
e
! F
—~
o}
-
by
-
2
-
<2
=
=
Py
2
-
ol
Y
o 200
=/
=/
o
—~
P i)
[
foin}
=
e
-
)
o~
Pl
P
o
o
D/
o
e

<
m
U3

I
193]

10

w
R
Q

Ui

FACEFLATE STUD HEAD COVER HNG PIRMN Zo3ZEI0 IE-208

= LIFTING CRARME FOOT LIFTING LEVER 26 I2-122 2 NO
o, FERAR CYL SURFORT AIFR CYL FIR & TE-200 YES
= MEARR FRAME RG STUD STITCH abgJ STUD : 2Z2-201 YEZ
= LLEVER HIMGBE STUD DRIVIMG LEVER FIN SE-20E YES
=0 FEED REG ZTUD FEED &L0J =TUD IZ-2049 YES
5/ MG

THREADTENE REL FIN THRED RELEASING FIN 207 ~O
LIMED HIMNGE FIM COMR LINMNE FIM & 2225 4 nNO
NlFT ECC COMNM PIN  COMM LIME FIN H ) YES
FEED ILFT LIME PIM HINGE FINM Ta-22T YEG

TSSUE MO: 2 D&aTE: 10/%9/88

bt
if
n
—
m
i
iyl

BY: (DR



SINGER,

ME R DN,

Y g 0 U

A%H NG DESCRIFTIOM:SINGER 2% MNEWLONG. ¥ SREAT o
S/K&5C  LFR CARR HINGE FINM HIMGE FIN :
S5/K&51  SFREADER DRIV FIM  SFREADER DRIVE YEE
S/KeSZ2  VIEBR FEAR HNG STUD FOOT LIFTING N
S5/¥45T  SPR DRIV ECC FIM  ECCEMTRIC FIn A
Z/ES54  ARM FOSITION PIMN  &RM BED KMODE FIR ES
S5/HOES ARM EBED KMNGCH FIH
5/K656  TENSIOM REL PIN FIN - THREAD FEL VES
S/k&657 FEED DRV CONMN STUD FIN FO
/K658 SFR DRV SCREW STUD SFREADER SHAFT FIN lw
S/K&659 GEAR LOCK FLUNGEFR -
S/Ks60  FBAR SFARM SCREW — FRESSER SFRING FIN 4135467 : N
S/ké61 FEED LFT ECC FEED LIFT ECC 41520 sn R yty YES
S5/K&62  SFR DRIV ECCENTRIC SFREADER DRIVE ECC 415187 T2-401 MO
S/K&6% FEED DRIVING ECC  FEED DRIVE ECC A YES
S/k&64  MNBAR CRANE N/BAR DRIVE CRAME 4 YES
S/K&65  LOOFR DRIV CRANK  LOOFER DRIVE CRARNE YES
S5/kb666 FEED ADJ DISC ECC ADJ DISC ES
S/K4&67 FEED FRICTN PLATE FEED ECC GUIDE YES
S/Kk668  FEED DRIV FLANGE  FEED ECC BRACEET A WES
S/K&69 ROCK FRM DRIV ECC FEED ECC BRACHET E 11 HE
B/K670 LIFTING ECCENTRIC FEED ECC BRACKET C 11 MNO
5/K471 SPR ROCK-S ROLLER SFREDER DRIVE BALL ES
S/ELTE  mm—mmmm e EED FLATE A T
S/K673  BED FLATE BED FLLATE E NC
S/KETA  ——mmmmmmmmm BED FLATE SLIDE A ——=
S/K&675 ARM SIDE COVER ARM SIDE COVER A rO
5/k676 LIFT ROCE-S BRET  LIFTING SHAFT ERKT MO
S/K&77  PBAR S—ARM FULCRUM SFRING STOFFER YES
S/K678 FBAR PRESSURE CYL AIR CYLINDER YES
5/KE79  mmmmmmmm e LOOFER SET FIM SF -
5/K680 EED STOF SFRING OIL CAF SFRING LGE MO
S/k&81  ARMSFT STOP SPRING OIL CAF SFRING SML 243009 IE-a03 JES
5/K682 REG STUD SFRING STUD SPRIMNG H 214529 I2-810 YES
S/K&BT  T-TENS REL SPRING THREAD REL SPRIMG 2043&85<7 32-811 YES
5/K684 LOOF T-TENS SFRING LOOFER THRD TEM SF 10143 I2-81% {ES
53/k685 NEED T-TENS SFRING MEEDLE THRD TEM SF 121741 A2-815 {ES
S/K6B6  FBAR SFRING AIR CYL SFRING 247714 IR-E20 {ES
5/1687 FEED ADJ DISC SFR  ADJ DISC SFRING A I2-825 YES
S/K&688 L-ECC ADJ DISC SFR ADJ DISC SFRING E I2-a2s YES
/K689 —mm—mmm e SAFETY LATCH SFRAMNGE ~———————=- IR-850 -~
S5/K690 FOOT L-LEVER SFR  FRESSER LEVER 3F 204343 IZ-8%1 YES
S/k691  CRANK HOLE COVER  CRANKE QIL HOLE - 242102 Z2~87F MO
» - COVER
S/K692 FACE FLATE SPRING FACE FPLATE SFRING 248072 I2-874 YES
S/HEIT  mmmmm e m e SLIDE FLT 3F -BIDE ~—-——————— 32-877 —=
S/KEPE  —mmm e SLIDE FLT SF-FRONT —————————m I2-3713 -
5/K695 FRESSER SFRING §75 7
S/k696 PULLEY SFR FLAMGE SFRING FLANGE TES
S/KEEFT  mm—mm—m—m—— e 0IL FAN
= B OIL FAN FOST F
B/ KL9T e OIL FAN FOST L
ISSUE NO: 2 DATE: 10/9/84 ISSUED EY: JDF




U1 03 ) 50 00 i U i

i1 il

o

Uooww

"iﬂ U3 uti

DEGRGRORIRD!

G
[
(o}
I
3
i

OTLING
GUIDE

'F - ADER
OOFER HOLDER
aFREADEE HOLDER

LOOF DEFLECTOR
MEEDLE GUARD
MECHIMNE FULLEY
‘—“FT EBELT PULLE?
—5FT BELT PULLE
-5FT COMM EELT

MB&aR FELT HOLDER

T-TEMS FEL DISC
T-TENS REL FLATE
F.

TE SFR FLATE

C¥L FPLUNGER DISC

C¥l FLUNGER WASHER

CYLIMDER CAF

LOOFR T-TENS EBRET

T-TENE RELEASER
T-TEMNES BRET

FEED DOG SC WASHER
MEAR CONM L WASHER
SRR DRIV ECD WASHR

FRAR HINGE 3 WASHR

A

ARM SCREW WASHER
SFRIMG NQEHER
REG STUD CAaF

T-TEM3 REL CAF

'F RETAIMER

oIl

UBE CLAMF
PIL COMTRL
1L CONTRL :
LUE/ING FAD (WCOOD)
ATR CYL BASKET
WALEING FOOT
STATIONARY FOOT
FEED DOG
MEEDLE

LOOFER HOLDER
SFREADER HOLDER
FEED LOGG SHAME
NEEDLE GUARD
NEEDLE BUARD
LOQFER THRW OUT GR
H&MD WHEEL

BELT FULLEY UFFER
BELT FULLEY LOWER
&RM SHAFT COM BELT
GEAR LOCKING FLU -
- MNGER HANDLE
OILLING FELT HOLDER
TEN'MN DIEC BASE
MEEDLE THREAD REL-
- FLATE

BRET —~ CYL FIN
FaCE FLT LOCK-

- SFRIMG FLATE
SAFETY LATCH -
SFRIMNG BRACKET
BUSHIMNG FOS FLATE
SFRIMNG BALL EBRKT
LODFER THRW DUT-
—SAFETY LATCE

CYL GASEET PLT-LOW
CY¥l. GASKET FLT UF
AIR CYL LID

LOOFER THRD TEM BE
NEEDLE THD TEMN REL
MEEDLE THD TEM BET
HINGE

WHSHER
WASHER-N/EAR DRIVE
WASHER-SFREDES ROD

WASHER-ATR 7L
ARM BED SET WASHER
SERING WASHER

REG STUD CAR

NEEDL THD TEN REL

1177734

i
jua}
{
—i
Ul
[0}
=
m
e

v 4 =i 4

hug:::
=431 54

547804007

£

= =
m f min
03 Ul U1 i

MO
MO
nNO
xjcr*
AT

YES

rO
YES
YES






oy

yaiy

3

urin o

4

YIRS YRSy S I ) |

in

3w

7y
i
.,

il

SRON

Ul

HIMGBE FIMCH ZCREW
-THRD GUIDE ZCHEM
N=THRD GUIDE SCREW

L-DRIYV CR&ME SR

SCREW

L-HOLE COVER SCREW
BCREW
L-FRESE SET SCREW

MEAR CAF
CaF SCREW
SFR EBRACKET SCREW
DRIVCRAME SETSCREW
L-FRDOD HINGE SCREW
CRANE PINCH SCREW
MEAR CR SET SCREW
CR FOSITION ZCREW
BLTFULLEY SETSCREW
ELTFULLEY SETSCREW
D-ARM FINCH SCREW
CYL SUFFDRT STUD
FULLEY FOSN SCREW
L-BUSH rOSM SCREW
L-BUSH SET SCREW
DRIV FLAMNGE SCREW
DRIV FLANGE SCREL
ARM BRACKET 2CREW
&R SCREW
ROCE. SFT STUD
T-TEMS THUME

MUT
MUT

T-TENG SFR BUSHING
T-TEMR SFR BUSHING
TEMSION DISC

T-TENS SF COLLAR
SPEACING WASHER

Z DATE: 1

AU

I

r

Tlﬂﬂﬂm

EEREN
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREN
SCREW

FOR FLAMGE

SCREW

SCREW -
SCREW  mmemem e BI-077 ——
SCREN 414517 8I3-080

SCREW SATEFT gGI-081

SCREW e 2T-10 ———

SCREW 14524

SCREW S44204~001  BT-125 M
CREW 414577 3I-126 MO

414501 T-1S0

t.d

SCREW FOR CRAME S 8Z-1Z% MO
REU 45705 8r-152 MO

414546 37-157% ME

SCREN"TIHINB FULLY 41432464 a3-1% nMa
Th-4502 fout

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
BCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

':4[:'11
_"I.._‘\I:'—'FJ 'n
14325
54?9;1
IR T R
41&:_ bt

R

414555

- = [Vl
HI-153 A=

519 83I-157

S
FZ—-158
23-157
83-180
17*17q
aT-174

-aT

o N

SCREW 37 200

SEREW ﬂ1a“04 BZ-201 ME

SCREW BI-225 YED
MUT AT-974 u

=
=

]

MUT FOR
BUSH FO&
TEMSTION R
TEMNSION D
ES MaRK

TEMS
TEM

£
R

I=C

DH
SI0n
HET

41-101
41-107
41-105
41~111 Y

E4-00

O

MUT FA-101
LIFTER PDL’ER 28E121 To-211
SPAHCIMG WASHER B0 75457

i

J T



EFR .
LASHER
ROD HINGE SC NUT
HINGE STUD MUT
oYL FLL
RE FR
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
FRICFLATE SETSCREW
ECCENTRIZ SETZCHREW
FEG STUD SET SCREW
SF cOlLlar SETICREW
FRICFLATE SCREW
FACEFLT SFRWSCREW
SFREADER SCREW

SFR CRaME SETSCREW
RE. SHFT FOSN SCREW

DRIV CR STOF SCREW
ADJ DISC COL SCREW

FULLEY SETSCREW

CRAME CLAMFP WARSHER
CYL CAF SCREW

ANTI REY MECH COMF
AMTI REY CLUTCH
EUSHIMNG

BUSHIKNE SETSCREW
CLUTCH HOUSING

CL HOUSIMG+Z2982
CILUTCH RET WASHER
RETAIN WaSHER RET
REL LATCH COMFLETE
REL LATCH

FREL LCH HIMNEE FIN
REL LATCH STUD

FEL LATCH STUD FIN
FEL LATCH 3TUD SET
REL LCHSTUD SFRING

e
) b
SCREW
ALLEN HEY

SCHREW
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
HEAD SCREW

H

SER

~ E L“J

EX

ALLEN EEY
SCREW

HEAD SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

H

Ex

BCREW

ALLEM FEY
SCREW
WHEHER
SCREY

OIL FELT
COTTON ST&

2 DATE: 1179/

!

()]
.

Al

m

ZCREW

SCREW

MD

MEw 374057 !

ASSY

1)4—4 )1)1
54524? 430

314329

=4

11¥"”4
414552
SA4204-001
41454%

314536
= Ll

it il

P
e

m m

1w



FOR: =InEES, HEwLING, HANZA&I ZEWING HD PARTS FROM:
TO:

o

B MEMLOMNG FSMSAT 3 FART NO N/E FART NO COM
270078 (803) MO
22970 YES

415041

= 415057
ek 41344638
5 T SR 414520
Cré ' 544204-001
707 SC 414511
08 FalCE PLATE SCREW 545174-452
2 P07 MNEEDLE SET SCREW 414519
310 CLAMF 3TUD MUT 541198
g 211 CLAMP STUD ¢ 4152972
2 2?12 .OOFEFR HOLLD SCHEW 4143558
5 FLE HASE FLATE SCREW 414508
5 214 BLOCKE ADJ SCREW 414516
Z 1S BLOCE FINCH ZCREW 414512
R FACE FLATE 415014 ’ ] N
— : Thesy em $TTE 8779
< o7 L COCPER “THeEYs TTHS WY REEY (ow;;._g—_—g ‘LJSZEL L ff— g crza )
- SN SRR TS o

FooT LIFTER e JER, Sl 3 (72

oo~
R 3
04 Feed BaR SPRING 207 G4y

VA
L5
fro
)}
M
(€]
O
-\
v
™
£y
PN

(W

AR PINCH  SCREW Fi4 509

{' T e Rk —_

e [ PO

L=~ - =
~ -T2 [ R
. - P

ISSUE MNO: = DATE: 1&/5/88 ISSUED BY: FlWR



